

ARAG Group Defies COVID-19 Crisis Recording Significant Growth

2021 best business start ever

Key Business Figures

ARAG Holding SE (in million €)	2020	+/-	2019
Gross written premiums	1,848.7	4.8 %	1,763.5
Expenditures for insurance claims for own account	935.6	-0.1 %	936.5
Claims ratio	50.9 %	– 2.6 %-pts.	53.5 %
Costs of insurance business for own acct.	673.9	9.0 %	618.4
Cost ratio	36.7 %	1.4 %-pts.	35.3 %
Underwriting result for own acct.	112.0	13.8 %	98.5
Income from capital investments	78.5	- 50.0 %	156.9
Profit on ordinary activities	83.2	– 30.5 %	119.9
Group net income	38.2	- 50.8 %	77.5

- ARAG Group records significant premium growth of 4.8 percent in business year 2020
- German business grows by 6.1 percent
- More than 80,000 new customers in the German legal insurance business alone
- Customer increase underscores importance of legal insurance for cosumers in times of crisis
- Income from international business up by 3.1 percent
- Record underwriting result with €112.0 million
- Online business is important growth driver 8 percent increase in new customers

"Legal insurance is a crisis product. The key figures show: We deliver real added value for our customers and are in control of our business. ARAG is gaining significant new customers and at the same time is operating the business with growing profitability," explained Dr. Renko Dirksen, Speaker of the Management Board of ARAG SE at the annual press conference of the ARAG Group. The ARAG Group increased its gross premium income in 2020 by 4.8 percent from €1.76 billion to €1.85 billion. Consolidated turnover – including revenue from service companies – came to €1.87 billion. The underwriting result again improved significantly by 13.8 percent, reaching a new record level of €112.0 million. Income on ordinary activities was €83.2 million.

Despite the pandemic crisis, the ARAG Group posted significant growth in Germany in 2020. Premium income rose by 6.1 percent exceeding the market average. Growth in international business was rather moderate at 3.1 percent due to the obvious sharp decline in the travel-related Special Service Package business. International legal insurance business, on the other hand, continued to grow with premium growth of 6.8 percent. At the end of 2020, the ARAG Group had a total of 10.5 million policies in its portfolio. The Group's combined ratio improved further to 87.6 percent, down from 88.7 percent in 2019, while claims expenses were on a par with the previous year at €935.6 million. As a result of the strong premium growth, the Group claims ratio thus decreased significantly from 53.5 percent to 50.9 percent. The cost ratio increased from 35.3 percent to 36.7 percent as a result of the dynamic growth. At €78.5 million, income from capital investments was back at the normal level of previous years. The 2019 figure had been twice as high on account of a very favorable market development and special



effects. As expected, the profit on ordinary activities of €83.2 million was clearly below the previous year's figure of €119.9 million (which was due to special effects). Group equity capital rose slightly to €574.2 million (previous year: €558.1 million).

The record high in premium income is primarily attributable to the strong legal insurance segment - the largest unit in the Group. Here, premium growth was 5.8 percent in Germany and 6.8 percent in international business. The health insurance segment delivered a particularly strong premium gain of 9.4 percent, mainly driven by the successful new full-coverage health insurance rates. The composite segment posted a decrease of 7.6 percent, mainly due to the negative effects of the pandemic on the international Special Service Package business.

Outlook for the current business year 2021

The very positive business development is continuing in 2021. Premium income rose by 7.4 percent in the 1st quarter to €575.8 million (previous year: €536.1 million). As a consequence, the Group recorded its best start to the year ever. In the German market, revenues increased by 7.3 percent. The legal insurance business posted a 6.9 percent increase. The health insurance business continued its dynamic growth course with revenue gains of 11.3 percent. International business delivered an additional 8.5 percent in premiums in the 1st quarter.

"In conclusion we can say that the ARAG Group is a company on the move at the beginning of the new decade. We continue to pursue ambitious objectives, remain hungry for success. The pandemic crisis has done nothing to change this. On the contrary: we perform and we deliver. ARAG is expanding its customer base significantly even under difficult conditions – both nationally and internationally," emphasized Dr. Renko Dirksen. The Group's business idea is modern and timeless. The idea will gain additional relevance in the coming years in light of "People Centered Justice" enshrined in the idea of sustainable transformation, the ARAG Group Board Speaker explained. He refers in particular to Development Goal 16 of the UN Sustainable Development Goals, in which the UN has stipulated that all people must be granted equal access to justice. "Our identification with this goal is immediate. It is, after all, the ARAG founding idea of Heinrich Faßbender. If this idea of legal insurance did not already exist, it would have to be reinvented today to achieve global sustainability goals," said Dr. Renko Dirksen.

P R E S E M I T T E I L U N G D Ü S S E L D O F , 1 2 . 0 5 . 2 0 2 1 3 / 3



For further information please contact:

Klaus Heiermann Member of the Board of ARAG Holding SE Telephone: 0211 963-2219 · Fax: 0211 963-2220 E-mail: klaus.heiermann@arag.de · www.arag.com

ARAG is the largest family-owned enterprise in the German insurance industry and has positioned itself as a versatile quality insurer. Besides legal insurance, it offers its customers in Germany its own unique needsbased products and services covering casualty and property insurance and health insurance. Active in 19 countries – including the US, Canada and Australia – ARAG is also represented by international branches, subsidiaries and shareholdings in numerous international markets in which it holds a leading position as a provider of legal insurance and legal services. With more than 4,400 employees, the Group generates revenue and premium income totaling around 1.9 billion EUR.

ARAG SE ARAG Platz 1 · 40472 Düsseldorf Chairman of the Supervisory Board Dr. Dr. h. c. Paul-Otto Faßbender Board of Management Dr. Renko Dirksen (Speaker) · Dr. Matthias Maslaton · Wolfgang Mathmann · Hanno Petersen · Dr. Joerg Schwarze · Dr. Werenfried Wendler Seat and court of registry Düsseldorf · HRB 66846 · VAT ID: DE 119 355 995